SECTION No. 860700
S.R. No.(s): 9

FM No: 409354-2-52-01
COUNTY" Broward

DISTRICT FOUR {4) AMENDNMENT NUMBER SIX (6) TO STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LANDSCAPE INCLUSIVE :
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT Number Six {8) to the Agreement dated February 26, 2013 made and
entered info this day of 20 by and betwsen the State of
Florida Department of Transportation hereinafter called the DEPARTMENT and the CITY OF
HOLLYWQOD, a municipal corporation of the State of Florida, hersinafter called the AGENCY.

WITHNESSETH

WHEREAS, the parties entered into the Landscape Inclusive Maintenance of Agreement
dated, February 26, 2013 for the purpose of maintaining the landscape improvements by the
AGENCY on various roads including State Road 9 (I-25); and,

WHEREAS, the DEPARTMENT and the AGENCY have agreed to add additional
landscape to be installed cn State Road 9 (1-95) in accordance with the above referenced
Agreement; and, ‘

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of mutual benefits that flow each to the other,
the parties covenant and agree as follows:

1. Pursuant to page 5, paragraph 7 of the Landscape Inclusive Maintenance Memorandum
of Agreement including State Road 9 (1-96) dated February 26, 2013, the
DEPARTMENT has decided to construct additional landscape improvements or to
maodify an improvement located as indicated in Exhibit "A",

State Road 9 (1-95) at SR 820 (Hollywood Bounlevard)
Northwest Quadrant (Southbound off ramp); Ramp M.P, 0.088 to Ramp M.P. 0.251

Northeast Quadrant (Northbound on ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.000 to SR 9 M.P. 0.204 and
Northeast Quadrant (Northbound on ramp); SR 9 (1-95) M.P. 2.790 to 2.835 Mainline
Mileposts (limits increased)

Southwest Quadrant (Southbound on ramp); Ramp M.P, 0.000 to Ramp M.P. 0.166

State Road 9 (1-95) at SR 822 {Sheridan Street)
Northwest Quadrant (Southbound off ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.000 to Ramp M,P, 0.212
Southwest Quadrant (Southbound on ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.000 to Ramp M.P. 0.216

4 e . N st L ebir L
. : ] Saded il wnwral o phiret ot
Mt RS B £ FOR A SR £ L R
QU X ER A A

Page 1of 8




State Road 92 (1-95) at SR 848 (Stirling Road)
Southwest Quadrant (Southbound on ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.000 to Ramp M.P. 0.211
Southeast Quadrant (Northbound off ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.000 to Ramp M.P. 0.254

tn accordance with the plans attached as Exhibit "B".

. The AGENCY shall agree to maintain the landscape improvements including landscape
maintenance in the Inclusive Agreement described above and as provided in
accordance with the Maintenance Plan, “Exhibit C” of the original agreement and
modified as follows:

a. Specific Fertilization Requirements

* Several of the plant species utilized are conhsidered ‘heavy feeders” and therefore,
must receive periodic feedings to keep them healthy, This is also one of the best ways to
keep them disease and insect free. These species include Bismarck, Bottle palms,
Spindie palms, Hurricane palms, Solitaire palms, Royal palms, and Miraguama palms.

* Utilize a ‘palm special fertilizer blend with & micro-nutrient package on all the palms.
Do not utilize fertilizers that were specifically formulated for trees and shrubs on the
palms, however, you can use the palm special type fertilizer on all shrubs and trees.
Follow alf manufacturer recommended rates and application methods.

b. Specific Pruning Reguirements

* For all the palms, pruning should only be done to remove the fronds that are below 90°©
from the trunk, and only when broken or dead. Only the Thrinax and Coccothrinax
species have fronds. As a specific requirement, all Thatch, Silver and Solitaire palms
are fo be maintained fruit free so they do not become attractive to birds, as
required by the FAA.

¢. Pest and Disease Management
* Broward County is known to have a high rate of Spiraling Whitefly. Although all species

that are known to be highly susceptible to this pest have been avoided, the number of
known hosts for this pest is increasing every day. If any plants are found to harbor this
pest, they should be treated immediately. The use of systemic pesticides is more
effective than contact sprays and typically only need to be applied yearly.

* Lethal Yellow is another disease that attacks many palim species and if this is found
on-site, the affected palm should be completely removed and discarded off-site and the
palm can then be replaced.

* Other diseases such as Ganoderma are more serious and if this is found, the palm
must also be remaovad immediately and it can typically NOT be replaced, without also
replacing the sail in the immediate area. Since that is typically not practical and is not
gven a guarantee that it will not return, the better solution is to replace the palm with a
canopy tree, since canopy trees are generally not susceptible to this disease. Always
use an experienced and licensed pest and disease control company to diagnose the
problem and provide the treatments.that are not considered to be ‘self shedding’ and
therefore only these species will need to have dead fronds actually trimmed from the
palm.

Tl et PRGN T T SR
A e s gyt 7T e
e e L O -

e ™
K

‘Page 2 of 8




3. The DEPARTMENT agrees to enter into a contract to have installed said landscape
improvements for an amount as indication in Exhibit “C” of the amendment not to
exceed $132,005.00.

Except as modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original
Agreement and all Amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect.

LIST OF EXHIBITS

Exhibit A - Landscape Improvements Limits and Maintenance Boundaries and Location
Map '

Exhibit B - Landscape Improvement Plans

Exhibit C - Cost Estimate

O N T S ' ‘ G
P AWML B v, R e
EGEoE e v Nyno GRE mards 0935 ): Cigne

Page 30f8



In Witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed with this Amendment effective

the day year written and approved.
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
By:

Chairperson/Mayor/City Manager

Attest: (SEAL)
Clerk

Legal Review Date

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By:
Transportation Development Director

Altest: (SEAL)
Executive Secretary

Legal Review Date

Office of the General Counsel

[ 2 S IS TR T R AN M I (A

e g T S T LY ST
F— &, oo

Page4ofs



SECTION No, 860700
8.R. No.{s): 9

FM No: 409354.2-52.01
COUNTY: Broward

EXHIBIT A
LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT LIMITS
AND MAINTENANCE EQUNDARIES LIMITS

INCLUSIVE LIMITS OF LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS MAINTENANCE FOR THE
ROADWAY FOR STATE ROAD @ (I-95):

State Road 9 {I-95) at SR 820 (Hollywood Boulevard) Interchange

Northwest Quadrant (Southbound off ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.000 to Ramp M.P, 0.251
Northeast Quadrant (Northbound on ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.000 to SR 9 M.P. 0.204 and
Northeast Quadrant (Northbound on ramp); SR 9 (1-95) M.P. 2.790 to 2.835 (limits
increased)

Southwest Quadrant (Southbound on ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.000 to Ramp M.P. 0.166
Southeast Quadrant (Northbound off ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.000 to Ramp M.P. 0.264

State Road 9 (1-95) a¢ SR 822 (Sheridan Street)
Northwest Quadrant (Southbound off ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.000 to Ramp M.P. 0.212
Northeast Quadrant (Northbound on ramp)’ Ramp M.P. 0.000 to M.P. 0.209
Southwest Quadrant (Southbound on ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.000 to Ramp M.P. 0.216
Southeast Quadrant (Northbound off ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.000 to M.P. 0.258

State Road 9 (1-95) at State Road 824 (Pembroke Road Interchange)
Northwest Quadrant (Southbound on ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.000 to M.P. 0.258

Northeast Quadrant (Northbound on ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.000 to M.P. 0.215

State Road 9 (1-95) at SR 848 (Stirling Road)
Southwest Quadrant (Southbound on ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.000 to Ramp M.P. 0.211
Southeast Quadrant (Northbound off ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.000 to Ramp M.P. 0254

Taft Street Limited Access Easement
Taft Street Limited Access Easement (All Quadrants; M.P. 3.580 to M.P. 3.589

SiTransporlation DevelopmentDesigniin-House DesigniLandscape Architecture\AGREEMENTS
MOAHOLLYWCODMNCLUSIVE HOLEYWOOD ALL RDSVnclAmand46_409384-
2(SROExprassLanas)\Hollywoed _SRI_Amend#6(4083554-2-52.01)4-17-18.doc
5



ll.  LANDSCAPE [MPROVEMENTS MAINTENANCE LIMITS AND MAINTENANCE
BOUNDARIES MAP FOR THIS PROJECT:

State Road 9 (1-95) at SR 820 (Hollywood Boulevard)

Northwest Quadrant (Southbound off ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.088 to Ramp M.P. 0.251
Northeast Quadrant (Northbound on ramp); Ramp M.P. 0,000 to Ramp M.P. 0.204 and
Northeast Quadrant (Northbound on ramp); State Road 9 (1-95) MLP, 2,790 to M.P. 2.833
Southwest Quadrant (Southbound on ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.000 to Ramp M.P. 0.166

State Road 9 (1-95) at SR 822 (Sheridan Street)

Northwest Quadrant (Southbound off ramp); Ramp M.P. 0,000 to Ramp M.P. 0.212
Southwest Quadrant (Southbound on ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.000 to Ramp M.P. 0.216

State Road 9 (1-95) at SR 848 (Stirling Road
Southwest Quadrant (Southbound on ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.000 to Ramp M.P, 0.211
Southeast Quadrant (Northbound off ramp); Ramp M.P. 0.000 to Ramp M.P. 0.254

*All limits of the original agreement and amendments shall apply

Please See Attached

SXTransportation DevelopmentiDesigniin-House Designil.andscape Architecture\AGREEMENT S\
MOAHGLLYWOODRNCLUSIVE HOLLYWOOD ALL REXSUnclAmend6_409354-
2(SR9ExpraaslanesiHollywood SR _AmenditB(409354-2-52-01)4-17-18.doc

6



% JET1OOTKIT

IBDUSASE WO = S 452043 §6-1 — [APCIAIPENI -5 23T Diresg

N BABE:L BEATITIIY Jngjrar
BEZ0OGI-03 Iy 10 Loy
I nry Sy L TE-TPSECLF GUYAAONR & LIET-iP /198 XUI SETO-18 195
L {u
dVH EONVNELNIVI P T W S W T ¢ S BT O
oN SEINTWHAAONINE HIVISONTF NOELFLHOSSNVEL 40 LNSHLNVA T DRERRVIN P $010) TR T B, 1111 v - A WY 77
13345 VQIIGTd 20 SXvIs _§ L0 AR 010y T IMIT PRI 2D YA HSpTT i SNOISTAZS

SITYFANACE FONYNIINIvS
SINFHIAACGHINT IV ISANYT
TYNOILIAGY QOOMATTOH 40 XS

wwi

i

STYYORNCT JONYNIINIYH Ememmm—y
SINIHFACHIWI IIVISANYT 3 H
ANFYHAD COOMATIOH 20 ALD Bmmmmswd
{GHFGTT

‘QOOMATIOR 40 ALID A8
FIHVNILINIVR 40 SHNIT TWRCIIRIOY

F=3N[T BE VT

02" dW JEWE? TIVNIINE
3dVISGRYT INJUHAT ONT

JE 35YHS BINYT SEIINT S6-i 1 I
GIATIdH02 NEOM HOFIvIMITe I3HL

‘QOOMATION 0 AU3 A8
mn!mukcam.ramei #3 SLIRIT 1H2HHN3,

L ;

gsz =

10000 dW owval -
ANV LRIV
FSYISCHYT NIDFE

i
o)

pa————

w,'_‘f\q%?-i’?

FE

ot
=y

ey

| £ J—— l— w-j\-— jf*“""“‘—""—ﬂ'h

I
t

OH)

AT

08 Us

i N

(ang

70

* Bm

BT W e

. m!lmzﬁ wid vy

SINTNIINGYH AdVISONTT ONS

(000's dis dovd)
IINVNILINTEN ZdPISTNYT NID3F

GOOMITION 2% AL A9
SONYEZINIPH 0 ST ANTUEAS IJ@

%\“ﬂnm.ll PhxIEN_ _

e

n
=
2%

B R o
i AT
== == s p e e
ok i NS b e O
mnn‘Llwlll!}rW. = T -

s 1.
e ety byabptd gisk
= U e S‘uhl
0200 SN divH)
SR ST

AcYISGRYI NIDZR

(5T0 o gHvd)
IINVNS DNV FFTISONYT ONS

- AOOATION J0 Lil3 El.w
SONVEZINIVN 20 SITIT NI

3£ ISWHI ‘SINGT SEIULYT SE-f Hillk
T3iTTdN0D IOM NOLIFI0TIY I3

CCOGMATION 40 A3 ig
FONCNIINGTH 30 SLIRIT TekoiZiacy

—_— e e = =

g n.H LTS .n”.u:

= L)
e o =
— = e e et

= ="

ST

¥

{0080 &8 dUYH)
SONYRIINIYE
FSYISTNYT KIOTY
TGOBMLYOH S0 L2 AS

N ofged

h 15Ey

R
B

SONENS TNV IO S LRFF LNSWEND

GUURMATIOR 0 ALIZ TGATE QUORMATION} DZ2 ¥S pue (55-1) 6 ¥5

' {98L°C did Javdi
SINVAZINIYH
SAVSSONYE ORF

IR R YT
J& J5VHS TSINYT SSIUIXI SEf HUKM
GIIFINET XHOM RGLIVI0T3Y 3ZY]
‘QUEMATION 36 ALID A8
FINVIZINIFHR 20 SLnIT TNCLLIGTOF

H

L.

gigT-Zi-¥
I0-2C-Z-¢CE60F3 Gldd

g

Fom i e

o4
M%
a— 2,

e

dYH FINVNIINIVHW SINTWIACHIKI IdVISANYT




" 25 zoaw

In  FeuNy hmyhv.u.mm.l ke mh@u!haumhvéur fe T g SRGEL BIOTiL - L

j y EETE0GTT NPT 40 B33
;Wi IOZET-+ST60Y Y soug 5 PP o s g vt
IV BONVANEENTVW . 26rSE €RLITLS UGS
- Tt SISOR TN PR SR Gvar £ aurS 8FCT CoIRULITY PEG]

- . ... iy

QR SENTWHAC Hd T HLIVIOSOCNVT NOLEVIUDISNTEL 50 INDLYVITE R AT L LN A T R IRE] L XA

L3S VIETWGT 40 ALVLS LBl YO YR T LY RAY 5 SOLY HEPTY

SNOTSIARS
T ]
i

~

e

L.
!

oad

:
N

W -
§i 0 SIIYANN0Z IIVNIINH  PF
i M i SUNTNIACUSNT FSVISONVT %
i : [ TOROLLOOY GO0MATION 30 ALID ..-
O
g m Q\ SINYONNOE IONVRIINIYR  EREEEET
s e SINIWFACHHI JIVISONTT  § e
mﬁm i i w? LHFYUAT OOOKATION 20 iti) Immmmmmdd
H bl i
- f il # i
e _n = e 4@ rﬁ ReECES
- i —_ " L ==
ey SR 1
_. Uy
S84 1y
G0 f

\\l EL R

T A T e . . .
{00070 dit_dwvi} & s ey P
TINTNI IR / ~_7 i ——
FIYISONT ReDE / - SRR ™ poy
~ — F — iy
GOSMATION 6 ALY AE ~ /m — _
SRMCHILNEN SC SHRFT SHERD - e = EHIT BB VT

"GOCAKTIOH 40 i3 A8 l.\\. s oo
IMUNILNIVH 30 S LT TeNOLLIOG X

5 > 4
IF FS¥Hd ST SSTYYD C6-F HUIR m P il Iw
FILTIAN0D THOR KOLLFI0TT ATL o ,

{ZIZ0 dit SNV} SIMYNIIRIVE IV ISONFT Gt
JONYHNIINITR IdVISCONVT RID3E L ?

{000°G Ji divo)
SGOCMILTION 40 18] A9 !
FONTNILNSPW 40 SLRM TYROIICOY

]

Fen = 4‘ -
J Wm = .,.sl . / w....uzd iy VT
. rs e ! : TN N, ' (SIZ'G JW dwre)
19 BT LT EN \ \ g
ﬂ. mm i .ﬁ & .m | .M . P—m R I ’ | JopmaTioN I8 A0 AY
IR u. L, 18 H mm . L wn SINTRIURIVE 20 SURIT INTHERD
NI R Ik BT R
=S I IRl SRR U e
MM m, ] L. wu D_MH.‘...W W 4 ﬁww..,..ml.«. L - din a&,
/ N | L i
] S et e
~ E 2 i o = ¥ . :
TOOKATION 36 ALiD 1S NYGI¥IHS) ZZ8 4S PUe (56-1) § HS 4 M W | ] LY 00 p g o= (=m =D M
1 N - ety Rt Ranin s I ¥ sk Ko i i
dYW FONVNIINIYH SINIWIAOYIW] 3dVISGNYT 7 w SR RN i T _
it i . M t rlufw Lt ,f wr._ uu " <. m%lp.ll_lilm..lt ===y . :
o i IR N g A S O DS B




W OE EEmNY

oy e

IPES-T¥SEGOr g

b A2FOUS TITINYNIS AINRCT g oroY

OE7AOUE

MOLLY.LMOA SN VUL 250 LN TR VAT

SELHOO3-DF iy ja “1593

4 iR AT FSsAWRO) PES]
X CYNIRVEN R HOIIIDD

M- AT T ELE ) EXT AGLLIEaES0

ZONYNIUINIYWIGYISONT ONT

3£ ISYHJ ‘BINTT SSIYXI S6-1 Hilm
T2LTTdK05 AYOM NSILEPI0ITE 3344

"BODAMATTION 0 ALIT AR
SONYNIINIVE =G SITEIT TRGE UG

VUFNOTH 40 ZITLS 29012 VI W03 T LINPY DN 4 PHMMY FORLET SNCIsIATY
: G -
v D BE
2 ‘wm 1004
3 ! e ™ e
mq o1 oz o SIIBYANNCE IDNTNIINITH %.
I SINTHIAOHIR] FI¥ISCHYT %
mm THOILIGAY JOGMATION S0 ALID a2
=3 l‘$
= SINYVARACS FINYHIINIFW ooy
) SINIFHIAOHAW] 34vD5087T  } :
LNINENT GOOMATIOR 40 411D Bppwmmmmsd
3INIT MSE YT
{25777 g il ONSZFT

GOOMITIOH J0 ALID 48
AOHYNIIRIYH 30 SNl INIREND

<k ) (0000 4 guial
B e St o IlfPunﬂbﬂ.ﬂ\.er IINVATANTEY ISYISANY] NIGIS —,
B e s
mEme \
P it g -

— i —, T e—— —

o %’dﬁ?dg 40 ALED g
3IRUNIINIM <0 SURT? NSRS
| 3€ 35¥Hd 'SINYT SSIHLXT §6-1 HIM

= OIITIHAT FYOR MGLYSEIR] STEL

TCOOMATION 40 4413 ig
Rem SINVNZINGOR JG SLIKIT TWNOILIOCY

— POy T

-~

{1720 did dlvH)
FINVHIIRIVE JSUISTNYT GN3

BRIy
{0-€5-Z-v5E600# Qidd
QOGRATIOR 40 /41D T0Y SNITHILS) 848 ¥S PUg [S6-1} 6 ¥S

VI JONVNIINIVIN SINFWIAOHLNWT IdVISGANVT




SECTION No. 850700
S.R. No.(s): 9

FM No: 409354-2-52-01
COUNTY: Broward

EXHIBIT B

LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENT PLANS

The DEPARTMENT agrees to install the landscape improvements in accordance with the plans
and specifications attached hereto and incorporated herein.

Please see attached plans prepared by: Robert J. Cotleur, RLA
Cotleur and Hearing, Inc.

Date:

April 12, 2018

SATrangportation DevelopmeniDasignin-House Degignl.andscape Architecture\ WGREEMENTSW
MOAHOLLYWOODMWNCLUSIVE HOLLYWOOD ALL RDS\nclAmend#6_409354.
2{BROExpresslanas)iHollywood_SRE_Amend#6(409354-2-52-01)4-17-18.doc

>



Savitee

[ et ) - mgerssesor @vmong s PR i
qﬁm Mm %@&Waﬁt T ) MR W TE T + S o i
o = NV NOLEFIOTHY FIHL ROLIVIROTENTEL S0 LNTHIZVIAT o TN 5 HAEROD .
Fe-i VIINOIT S0 ZLVES IR H YT AT T S0 A 15 PN ML [ZRTE ﬁﬁ:&x . M E 3 Fira
P i S A B __ T . e S e — e — W VTR L e o2
T E T ameT Ihamme e m—— e = S S35 BRI TR T
Y = il
#ﬂllnv‘.lﬂ lllllllll LEXT 8N & Kl i i - ECoT PR P R
g T AT AN oo e
pA T T o [ & T = - - .- . Ty vl 2 2 e
. %m_m RS et B TR I s T & — (A¥OINIAN] 3745 TI5) HAS =
3 hE AT50: I.w oz —_— T e T e e e S S e e . GIAGHR] 78 D1 SImil OF Lodul
E 1|Mww.f,\_s‘uw3 * B A el L TE SRINRITY O P R e e e e P ]
g4 § S Bus 9 C0s8-051) 3897 ML V.f... JE5340 WL & k! £ - ———
i o B 57 {8255% 571 RSl vao e O A ot AP, YOROOO ool e B T g e an s name s s e e
RA e i == o 2 e e :
o — IR % % QEGINEINT 335)wAl SUNT) L9504 - — R SEMATE L i—% 3 R : T § 3 - — — —
! . =] EEfF FE AT RO 0T ININPEAd ¥ DL § T £ S fEEr i3
Rl o o T 3 * Q2I¥TCIIY 287 04 53TV STIWSH! —_— —_4 —_ —_ — 2 FTE % s ETHOE O£ - —_ - _
* - tin i — —_ — -_— - - _ .. % B £ £ =z § T.-=§ 3= — —_ — —_—
SERIE > _ - - - - - - = = i5F 8 F ¢
o 1 F— — - o - e
e - -
= wm w- _ - — — — — — — —
=~ ALK = < Hm — — - — — — — — —
2 s T 1 {aNnog HINON G610 63 — — - —
Ry BRETY T 1 = ] B - ]
E | ary i ==
H - * = =] D TR -+ = —
w bl ok 2 = s = — _ _ m..%m{ e ] 4
m I Al el vz —0pE— — — — -+ M - - - # §5 USNS 3 - —
m u_.# i , L pses “i%ip0 B A m I
@ — : N S 7= - 1L - -
4 M M w s 53 3 _Zlauabg wifos sgn6d T T o7
mE _ —_ —_ — — = ¥y oz ¥ - —
i _ — — - - 3 g __3 — — £ — — — s — —_— -
Fimwle Cy”Z 2 4 - = —-i= e N z : < _
. - — — — By £ —i e - = - —_ P —_ —_— —_—
] i — — i = B g ]
e R ol s S m SoEE—3 S —
= . e Y %
B : i - LA ; aF S VT SNIATYITY dUHC
= 155240 PAUEIT Bl e mre
L {AUDINTANT meﬂ.uf 'SLINIT ZO3raud pmmmnrmm T -
SEHAIIA NGLIYTT IXSRYNYSS ¥ O

AFHPI07TE 38 8 SITVL TILWGHT oo wan-=m"

e 85 —
\% FoNVEINT BS =

e LRGN I S5} S -
§ BIACHSY 25 Df SIEv: GIiavdnl_ #

VI VOO 1 % s ! IRYY NORNOT
.\ N irEsgE GIBYRLSIONN KIVHTE O 2741 M/h Pl

W

{2

i g #0135 vao) 7 pan .

i E - BNISEINIATY MGG — GRISTT BOILFS013N STEL

i AR
e ‘. o m —— 9 —ORINICIM SINYT SSINSHT IF
b e W oy R ®. .. llw.w*|1|ml]wwnm.l.w... TRV ONTIVLSE Db
- 3 2w e = = = 2 T & ”
K T ;{.I|m.ﬂmmmWw..1.mwwt..m|l. %gl 555 g EE 5 S - - " it
- AL RIS 0L Mummmw Lo % :mww.u = ST 9y H.\Mm.n. "
R — : . 55l Suiene BE L3S e st y P T \\, Y
E : g AR R R P OO N
3 lww op £ .m.ﬂw.f%ﬂq.l % \.‘..H\Q\kﬁ - = - 3 P = g T
PR A e e /20N RS N Cmem o
P 2 W7 L . \_omEE
= [ T 4 B - Y ﬁx@wl T A T
mmu‘ Laist ) anmwm |\ wzf.fm s “ BB 5 ]
— e e = — JHW/I.[ S &5 \.‘h ||| i A T . mam e = I
T T T T S e e e o o — —rr— oD T ETI LT S e —
e L B el b ety T g | v sargoias
ks S T T v — % JTUL S0 SHWA
i H m Wy oWz X3 L OIS TR 7 SUNIT
[ Porommian, mphrengt v, LA 0TI Al ITIWE L0
s e S ot o T L g esonn SRARIRE v
ST G “casonm 34 0L 3L % T4 NOWKOS
i ] ] s SKGZ HFIA Y02 N0z AP Vs Xxsa Gv2
s Y 153 KACLLEIS G5 IS 205
I I . -~ A fspre 229 s e sl sy e
: m Dl M o e wzse ~< /3 - WIHAIR GIYI0ISY T5 O Sme RAEXE S0
H \
Fo:

(aAT




TE R T

~ SAURY THIIIT S8l = 1OFEYBE SN LNDIE (LIS

84 pESTE | etocsicls oyrr
BEZDGUD-DY N j aam]
I ES-THSECOr UV AADES & s oy ot el
s OOMA T EEPLE BPLIDLS 220RD
g d OH 8 1ograud TENYNIL AINGDD ON ovoy 1 syns auwy N\-uﬂh‘wm nmmw
= \Z.mﬂﬂﬁhw .WNQH.H gg% mﬂg NOLLVLEOSENTEL 30 NI LAVITE QKT SEIMYSH T .
SEINONT 46 BIVIS 900w FI IR T MY 020007 g3 LR derpuey " E

. e

——

I = — =T TR ravae so spovt

7 pp———
e A A

e e ———— B PR L

¥ B

——
—_ . —

— e —

1BZ208 DL RIS YOR

e .
(o sun ooy e Te¥
\\/ G5 30 0L S3au) O3LVANT ol
x
g

il - EL L B — .
=7 1550 TR mml.w:uf.? AT e :
B - S, ~

e A I i
= R .rm“ E
# /.'p»r:au.au wneTmats =
. Zgroge 3w ¥O8 — —

—& US USHED Y
TR HIMAYE X3

N e & - - GyE -~

p g ¥ ISHOZ]E ]
e Eaneyeg xal

[ dY.L LFIHES 395 - ANITHI LYW

w LAMDINAAN] 3363 @Al SLUNIT L93r0¥d i
? i
— —— 1

- = 3 {(GNAOY HINOS 567 1 Hinr 3IN0Z MTIA

s —_ - = LAV NS O Wy~

— = = —_ — — — 5 ; i £ S 4915 YET-i
7 = ¥ == - Tl
e e e et S CECEEE DD R s L

rrrrr

Sl A g T
T AVOINIANF 33YL 35T “dAl e — it o e S——— . i xm_lm_mqm X5
s AL I S beamr——— M 7 N ik .
4 - TR et A2

T

— 155420 WHILYT 5

“FAL AHIT XT -

ik SERL GLIOTI MO e e e e

N

Sy

+ ———
| eyt Rup e PR o 3 U;M..M * Y 2 ;
F . p A T e A
. : - - 2 g —— = : e — o TR
_ Oyl oo DYy oo SR A s
Nl = et AR AR e e 4 I o e i — v — e
gy woppgona  FAid moLiassy 2 ) = = 2 i A ra
: Rk S i e e ..W P L 5, SN W vi—
s m / ok Wk

{SHVId 335} SLIAT L3008 d
MEH I GRIVIOTIY 2H GL IIUL

QITUNLSIONT NPHIY 0L 3T0L e

s N memt  os s 3 v JAL RIVEIYN (1 S2TuT SIS

‘aINOAT 3§ OL SAM2 %

ATV AR

SN NOWROD
HXEXH SYd L SITUL
£, Qﬁl&:ﬂ ALY GO QL GG “dGdd
WP HOWHOD CIdEIN S 10l xsnray
XXX i HELIIS Birds GOCMATION GHY

FHYN HOWWOZ
XAZXE IS

axI2FT NCILvI0ITy F3l

AGHE MTIHISSCHd NOLE LS TIVE-TYL KT

VIYY NSO
35HL 40 SUN

12ESH0 THEINT >

F X

|
q
i HH? i

AL

i

i

{GA1d GO0M
’ Bt

4
(T

s kA e

i

o




TE" L QINY WU PTE o - Shaky SERNDS S6) - W2 SRS SIITIET. Co i
SE2000 3T WY S5 WG
Yy MOYE & Sy
=i T A4 *T FIESLoSEE0r ]
(471 &\ﬁ Fif CSPEE TE0id Ay
‘ m‘ QQQ oH af LIEMHL WEDNYHN ALKING3 o QVCY, { aung aur) Etszu_,uww “mww.
B - 8L IMIBVIH P ;
oN N¥FId ROILVIOTHY FHEL NOIZVLINOJISNVEL 0 LNGRINYINE HSTLT5ES0 I TIPS £750
L3IHF VQYUORL SO ZLVLS £DpLy WY T T LU0 UMY 75 FRHIY KRSHE SNOISIATY

3dols ¢ v
01 WK 03570 !
98 CL SWIvd Aty

. St NOKHDD

aIAOWIY S8 0L SBL % B oA
Yonwid IF61 SLINIT DIFroMd 2allr% AORNCS

aEh;nE«.uSmmmmEme xaﬁu.u&

GITURLSIONA NIHSH DL S3YL me.wmw.u Ry Ll

ORICIT ¥GLIYIOIIY IIHL

1 H
r T i
H'l.“".““ﬂ#“ﬂ“l“_

Sulsc 2ot
-2

{ ABOINIAY FIHL 335} “diE
¢ GIACHIY 35 OL SIFGL dFLovdHE

DNIOKLED 40 SL1IM

VI NGIVICTIY . -
Y SNINGATK STHYY FIEAO SUNA—S, e
Di o FHDFI NG ] ST 3 — " - )= -
PRIy i Fy sravi— 4 : 5 . -
.. IINZd XI— . = % i
RS S T 2 > -
IE 7 e

Z dYi 13FHS I35 - INITHILVW

AT T T sasaao gt s

i e Ry ;

{ AUOLNIANE 3RYL IFSL2JLL —_ T |Im
‘OINCHIY FF 01 2394 03 LV i

TN P -....”..-.|...p...-..-.,...-1......-?M-....--MMH‘:......-..-.::,:...-...--:..:}....:. l‘nﬁ’mm.ulmmmn#mmlwm.w.k.lw.v- i,
w

- /~| FAE HEWRE 04
& SIZBL ONILSIN2




P TINr Y ASTIEURASE $e0rd ~ NUNEY S49.0E3 S8 « [OZSHITEONIOOMT L)SMAN Ml ZEIEE

BIOEIST : e
BEZDO0-3T WY 2 ey
: z MOBR 6 .- b
¥ L A WETT HESE-05E508 o P2y = ]
PLFEE Tossold daddny
- 18 GO0, OH T2 _1o37bbd TIONYNI | nos. G ovey z n.“.ﬁmn.maﬂ PIRWDS PEST
oN - N¥V3d NOLLVOOTEY FHYEL NOLLHINOLENVIE, 4O INZNLNVEDE SKEITH § diaie z pot7 N rra
A33RE VOEHOTS S BLVES L0048 Y UEAIS T 1T SEARE S app erSmey : DIy
i
0 ‘nivWd 01 §339L INFIOY NG GI0YRYQ DN FHY SI00N FIHL JHASKI G) 3341
W/w Y02 S wooauns SHIACHaN G HOI5Y YIUV BIHi N GAAONZSE OF Gf S4IM1 HOY3 51008 TIY LT3 510N w
ORETId4 X2
mmwzmm.u g AOvdut 1O% g : _
TNOZ REHA MHOLAEYIS G5 GRISE A 0F SIFEL SNLISIXD | MOLM§ISNOD S0 BLKR A1
| o zans =25 s 73 ey s NI ot
*fat GIAONHTY 38 01 SITHL TILV AN SRIT MY T, i 22t 2 —g.
—BOLYAUTE R G SIIHIY ? y Ll
. / 7i B . 3 7 EEiEl = : i - at =T
ey i S ; : : R hels L opmERe N g3 T
= A § i . 3 e 2T TP 5 : - 3 e s £
S - N - *, s & 5 . g B . 4 e T S, g e - - ‘rv... = A -y d oA TF -, HMWI':
* R * ) vl S B ‘ S ? 5
! L, : : ;

E3
F mssoTes % g g
S WNoien T §IR B - — % :

: —
(07 21 Md¥ 1l _— i
. e e = < [ AYOINIANE 381 33S) AL
J — i aae=== 'AINONTN TR L SITHL OZEN — i
T 4 . - -iemmm T
- .w. xmlwaumusw..l; vae o2

L Twninds sot — —
I

1 = — — - i HAME AT e

~—I5 ehsuner o - w — — - - = g w5 1SN0 3

1 ' — T — -
Ty TIPMHIAYE NI - i f— e — e - -
alwmmm_...ﬁauulzif - e P oo i oA
S i = i S = = = : =

i 1 i — — — — —-_ - - mmmpl - \.\.
T L. =

I. - — —
p— — - 7

v dul LIATHS I35 - IANITHILYH

(GRnog Hinos g6-1) B ¥S

- .. o e S e .‘.sp»..u.\.....n..v..:. ..l.-r.....i.ﬁ...q.n AT ; H
T e ey T SR SR . i

13540 THUINT S

" xlﬁh%xnﬂﬁﬂxww -
M.|.ml|~ ]]]]] Y m.L. ||||||| M
T T ] NLWHHHFHHu
T LTI | 3
B P e ety . C bty =

AL NIVKIY 01

- - ) 1 y . T 3RIT AP ¥T
FA81 DREIETX %
- {(GUILISIT LoN OO} H ]
-~ CIAHISTYS F O STV ONILSIND ;
) .
-~ 4

HOFIVAEISSHS S0 SIIMET prem
e raonst 26 01 23e S THFE NOWHID = =
"AINQ NOLIVAHISIYL 40 ot i e 4 Tan ST TR
wats fraod SiiHE1 B0d NGOHS - II3HS SIHL ) b HOWHSS
SHIBIINSATY ¥DOQLAC ROILLYOOIIY JFYL GI50408d OR GIBYNLSIGNS AIYRIY 62 F2LL .ww\/p s B2 i%
EEEIEN Ty o Py :
WL ¥A6 L]

ON3DF] NO{AYI0TIE 304




AS5L40 WHTIN? BF

L QINVINEERNRASE #0056 - FI0ET EYRMET S5t - 8 auavd 212 000 LI 2800
’ SEZA0GT-TT WA S0 NS5
S gyt E§ < IO ZETHEEEOF GEVROUE é Lo IS5 i 155 ¥53 GEEBERim2E W
E VIEHAH 20t 48370 E
. 01 i3370UF TYIONYRI L. ANnpn L ON Ovow t #:Mn-».wm Jhms__tq.ku w....mm. |
oN - NYTF Ldo.m_. ..Nga ML n v N o " "Dn] “EIMYIH % BATLOD = — h -
LIS Yani i 50 JLVLS A58 T3 "TID ¢ LAY PR [T Py Sz SNOISIATE =
i .
E —~ X i “dat HINTY
%ww . p /.m“m A TN ¢ A¥OLNI AN IFHL FTF) AL
& X Al .
R mu i /u\\ = 225440 dmw.g - 1 — 0 5AOHSH 3% G2 STFUL AZLWdRL : aaas 52 or 33u1 o TN F0u03 m9
H 3 A A, 8yn3 %2 ; -
m % ] i ...«.?m B b s \ f . - e i g
4 R - . TSRy 355) SHNIT I33r0ud FWYN HOKIEDD 3
i o ® ' ’ < : (NI S0 2508 TE MHUM GRFITIDY 2 0L I % XXANE GEL o8 s e
e b 3 & e 5 e T i T &1 :
L - WWW 7 AFER TN QagunISION NveIy o1 SEEL SHE L HOHNGD o
F m» ._M.. i s GRE57 ROt a0ial G941 .‘i{q
it A m.m i NI /% WY
L] {2 _4m..4mr g TR GHRAGS 4T
A Y
e 02N St
/1w
e
Ll n >
=ik
=

.
. oM SINV
. P
o 4y
o
m K
g -
@«
w
m
5
fl* 1
31 |
T k H —_
o= _ SR
R Al ~—~ § 8T euBHl O3 v _
- ; T S5 K3 — —_
=
g WKV 20 30Q2 N3

v s e e
= s
Jor

W w. — —
: — ’ —
“ R .!... Aw..\ e —
. owi P
i =
w i
oot M) vy zn._..bwuuﬁw : ;o . . ....“\ = ..u....- =i - N —
Houl 46 SOT d 7 Iy »N\\ Ve By .y\u 7 : LT
< E A TR b 7 = 3
coTi, i ] | i e =5y
‘ ...\\_w B B e i
S i e 4 13 W Y7 iy j .
P m\ \ Nt B “ﬂ!fmuamu ¥3 !..l.l.mflr..r‘
“ : _“s «_.w. 7 i \_nl\um.l TR ONAGS X3 ]
£ i i
Y H i / id {1 .
o = % i
: “m Ww u_m w..., —
i
A §
H : w. um = m § w W




"S"UME B NGISINENSE HON = AT XIS SE-1 = LOTERATOEN meTmrme L wiamsen ZBaipe
GEZPOEI-FT WITY 12 2k
T MORT & AL it Kiw GEEG-iriISE
g d¥l - w 25 TreEsor . %mw.,nm ? S s
?Nm ?ﬁ%@% Gi 125roed THIMPNL ALNNDS BN i u.m..u.m .m:h.. uu;u.%-ﬁ%'_.ﬂmww ]
“on - NV T8 NOEIVOOTIY THFHL NOFIVENDTENYEL 7O INFHLNVEIC Skl — I et T ) ST
43315 VERNOLS SO RIVIS 150 e RN ' LRICH DI f SAARR ddncpeT SNOISIATY
. - —— T Ty ]
BT ey i L s SR
1 %08 "] Faa ik R
e o JUOZ MTF, YOG ANOLLI/LS DS MIaE Jﬂ&ml e 1§
= FuN3 XS i Ioipgyt ! ]
W32 X2 135440 THHIENT OF IS 5d0 3 Piond g LT
3, WY & PN
1_ 238340 Was YT BT » ; Iu/w',m [ w\l..,, i
i VRS GRNRS X3 - Dm * m m [ __ i
: SHF #E VT = ; mm_ m“ A MJH.”_W P
N ‘4L ] 4 S ey body
Y I S S A E
B Sy s el
H 27, Hw P B
........... o /{/ x = m% [ S
_ Pl Tk L o m oy
- o . e .#MV\ M&%\\ m.m..h [ i
—— ol RE T g S
Tt vt g P L 2 ~i :
AWy XD XN b
TWH TSH HF . N vETy - i
.. g PO
.
e
oo
" - - ﬁ\I—
6 HS ISHGD 7 e, \
5 N i vaniYg = i i |

N/
~— /
FOoHId .xmltxx.

IR0 WY VE

SHINSTIN S3HVT S53IW4K3 OF

FNOZ MITA VOD
AHOUAIFES B0

GN29TT HOLIVIGTY F3HL

]83d
- 5 SHYN NOWHAD h
aansz 3a oz 35w I AT e
5§
(ENYTe B35] SR L3310 N NOWWOD fd
MIALFM QI II0TIY 38 O TIL ¥XZx# VL
VR WO
cassnisione wiyns o1 2s JC AP ettt 7

T
e e
—

anawEsre 40 393 w5 —F
LZSA0D WYL 8

INCT 1314 VOO AIDHUVLS 005

[23

........

{ AHOSNTANI FIVL
3283 'dii OFACKIY 38
YL GIIIHT

YIYY MOLIYRISY L
JANE 30 SURFT

PAi
;
gAL TEITUL M_.

GIHINTY So¥d
o3,

AL HYRIY 0
SIFBL OBELISIXS

W
g
o ,,w
f 84 kY
B X .\—
PR
X m\\&»/_
T I
— H
o] §
>
_N”
e

- T
» "l1,,.

s

oy
1
A et

o

& ML I3FHS 3595 - ANITHIIYIW




AIBLIESE .g._c.i!
BEZ0002-3T YIS 48 203
7 d9r ¥ o § HrzeesEEas GAove 5 oo g i e
AF i23rdhd W(SNTALS AR O VoY 1 ung WY RAmsed me_
- NVTd NOLLVOOTHE AL NOLEVINOGENTEL J6 L AHLE VAT A OURAE B ¥NT03 P TTI Rz L —e S o
VN 20 FEVET (50T VI HT0D T L0 SPIY. 33 PR ST EROISIA

8 JYJ LIFHS AF5 - ANITHO LY H

YR NOILY IG5
\IWN&F 30 SHRIT

AL NEVRNIYE D2
SIFUEL SHIISIND

VIRIY NLDOTRI
3T¥i S0 SITNST

LFEI4F WU ET £F
INFHIAE 43 FROT XF

%
m TWM YINHUYE X

P

mackizy 3 o TT8L JHE Ty Moguoo

ISNYTd TF5) SLIMET LITrovd
RIS A3 IVIFISY 25 04 3301

GIFUNLSIONN NIYHEY GL IS

XXEK# 27l

SHYY MOHNOD
XXXX# D)

SHYN NONROD
XAXEE vl

ONISTT NOLIW2GTSE WL

T frin
e —— T e
Fivw 35 A3 475420 WEZHT 4T S
H3NIYd 40 3DAF A3 |/
jlﬂjnﬂh“‘\] -

2 L sw a3 — 5617 6 go J i e
~ T . T - [ T
SR e = _ L=
: - e _
I — — i e —T — /7 —
ww 3 - — - N " _— _— —_—
A = i - - " - - .
# i | H M — . - - i S — e : ¥ e 1TV HIIPHYE K
8 ; : ! w — - - — : - —_— - . K £ ¥5 usHe3 B
o ‘ T~ I T~ (FnosHnpee. ~ — T -
e 7 — TR0 gy e — : _ - -
AN - D= At ) )
S e umﬁﬁﬁ%%m By
TAIGLHIANT 3353 dil SSIINIT 13370HA
] e loenhi e o e
= Z = ~ = .
136440 VIR & p it~ S N ¥ O IoMruiRg g ‘ S
(I sttt S ekt A
- M S oINS O Lo T S ———
RS FANR L Wi L TR
N £ \w\\\\ ~hater e TFBd0 IR & T e e oo
L/ RN \\%\.\ g ¥ad7 INIHIMA S0 I9GE FF— T —
& i — ——— - — 1595348 Brud sl gt — ——
ML T s x3 TABISANd O GIaTINEY - = —— g .
/ S SR L QTN 40 ANCAYT LSHTGY .- ——f iy P
— ; vIMe NOLOUTRE 3RWL S0 S4T o e 7 TASOIRNIS_205) FNOZ AT 3 - = -
7 #AL STaeL GILFIONT “dotid S SR T Wes VG i ~a
I F TS an NiHEY 02 SPAML INEISIXD N ..}ﬂll....!xxxal..bl_

3287

o8 3N

r—=TIVR ¥2{Hed X3

WIS SaMT
[ Esawudid oF

_h
L

Sersf o




e S0LCS AICTISrT g

B

GEZOOOI-3T WY Ja TUEy
0Z dH1 to-2s- 2 pSEE0Y Uy MOUE € LeEt-riA5s FEd GeRG eI o1GE
& 20 40 NOEL L e P E) D O¥EE 1 oo o oS 206
ol NV Id MOLLVOIOTHY GHEL ROLIVILEOISNVEL 40 LNTWIEFEId W OMRIPIH X $ATLDY T i S
1IIRE YEEFo T S0 TIVIS B0} VIE XU T LN S 2T PRIUY RITIIMET : e

79 SIIGE

7 "ROYHYQ JUVSTHENN HIYESY 01 GINGYd 38 0L 53341 %
b "GIANVISTY ONY GINMDG “ZHARYG Q00LS 38 G SITHL .ﬁ.

TrioL NOI1dIB3s530 WS
ONTHS

VLG TG VIO WATES 0 @ FOVIYG INVOINUOH WOMS JONYNIINIVW SALLDTIN0D
L Tt ¥EUS - vaeras vmazm: vwrel &%) ONISINOZY S3TYL ISONVHOHIINT €651 ¥ 567 A 713 ”
Ty SYRLLTIOS - SNVDITH VAMIZSOHIA ¥ae (D) IIL - 24
NTvd BOBALY iR - SEIIAISTC YINOISLALT £07 w —57 ST ML
. b = I.wml.m
R IR0 -, Won 56003 %3 (- ) 2 s 20 initands - Snsels ﬁ
oM FIKIE ~ s wr {2) y &ied WARYKIZS FIEIL] — SUP __u OUIIEE GIIA), PETE
WG — YOINTR VRt 4 iffeg 0541t DIULFS — SUBHIPDSD CHIDISIA ol
w F: ame 28 i i G iy a0y dii = sdayt 0S| £47
EN g AW NOSSIY TI9NIS — SNSISIIZC VINDISIAT O G 4 [ ._h_voumtw cm%on?_. HeSlen, e oy som05 N3
a2 g Ups SPI00JNG - SIWNG SSCmouell | 43
AT 51923 TDOFOSH = AVOMTRL. THSAIRLIG XINSGHA e m..w £ ir RS PIRLSE S - Jotiib, SI[Aoy epnaemsiy | NE
WS 5190 WRISIAS SRIISTRUS TiNGoRd Sud {7} SE—
e AL - WIVIGVY KVRIHL Y2 @ wige (TN aotuwupm TN NN IO8F Wi . 1IN zuxmww LMMMMHHEBE S
AW TIOWiS — FITRVHSSUIA FOUORACIH A T GRTHS s OGNS
Wivs ¥AKUE VOGS ~ JLUNIOHY XvERipaey ¥2 & )
-y I @. TONYHEIETINT NIHIEE a2 120750 ATININY NS KNOILYIOT WHRIDINO (1 GINYNL3Y GNY SNITTOH OL
W TVAGY - DT YINOLSS 35 01 S33¥ L 'BONYHOEIINI 5651 ¥ 6] GIVo0T1aY 38 01 S3THL IONVHINI LIRS 665-F ¥ 561
27l BdWONL Btd ~ TIANCYId vinesEr: HE (2}
HTYa VIASVETH - VHOTEVEIN XYNYR0I003 RO &)
X7 ZAIT - ONVINIGHLA SOIMENT  AD % e ST W L
H¥d INTIIHEIH - SR YAFIdSOINE VT £ Eﬁ%ﬁ SUFkeE ew eSOy e | Vad ured y3gek i — EJRIOE] XBUFIHT 1
WjeE BEgqge - Aawjed jeqes 25
UL DAKIY DEWNG/IXE ASRIN0L - VERMYNS easing 52 () L ] (LR =
FovEEYD - OLIINTY: wry (PRI JUjd ~ BHAQOEIoN] EBAIEL HE
Wi - awavs @5 O wjied FOUBHISTE IRAILS — JOAITG; B1IG0F SINISEUSTE | NE |
e TILIOE - STAEIINIOY] FBYONGOLE W &

{ZNYN NOWNOT - SRYN TNV LO8} COIYN NOWIOD « JWVN TrHNvL0g}

O
:

Wit'd ¥IWWNSIE MIANS — HIAIS. STTIO0N VIXIEOYNSHE
ROLLIFIEIC o WAL NOILLIPTIS3r HiE
oNvee ars
- -
FONVESHIINT OF NISIWD 7 561 FONVHIUIINI "GY ONTTEILS ¥ §6-1
Iz TIVI0L v H
e SIERIcD - SHETR Eu e v T2)E EWIESOusAsT | A ci_
FZ! ATy . YNyl ~ ejefoes XRULALL i L
S~ GUEAIIFOEINDIL PIDI0] BA, GieT 53877 Joot pat - .EEE: (TR x :un__.m CTe g
s z 2T 300 JGIS: = 3i0) SHd 57
85 &2 E[ET HNEE - SHRESMTEE] E.E_..nn : T T
£ '3 [ FUBLOH — WHQIR DUIITISOEINT ¥a 5 wikd ewe LfW ~ R Z] XBUFIYIBIIGS e
£ WG 5 WeS CUWerielyy ~ BWensell Tl fJovans el i TrAT) GQUTj@asi [LNGE — BqRIBWES €JesIng (71
ZE gmn uogoRd Si0UlS — ST BHATSIALT [} Z 00 JOSPUSIE #3415 — JAN]S, SHIGOU ERDrRISIE i) i AR[ES APBEEIA FRRIS - JLOMNS, SHIOV ERDIEWSIE -4
- ? N NONHOZ - 3 -
wiol {Fnivn nnzuw__u._.h Mﬂ& TWIRVY10F WAS Wi0: ﬂxﬂ o Mﬁw«n TGN 108} P —— {FrPN toEMMMu muawﬂ_ WOINVLOG) S
onvas S aNPHD aNves 05

JFONYHIUILINE £ U5 P 5651 FONVHOYIAN] 1S RVOIHIHS ¥ 5671 FONVHIEIINT "TATE QOOMATION 2 561

FHQIHOS INVTd/SAILIINYAD 40 NOILVINGYL




B g T T Rl ot AR L b R e AL P52 Ol = LI

SIZEE

anume,

SEZ000YIT Wiy 18 3y

I A4t . B-LSTPEEECY oyrmQe € 481~ Emi 195 X0d mmmw.nunrwuw

BEFIAGS IR
SHVLET NV SELON TVIENED o e it s |Gl ooy © o 585 SR
- 361 o )
NV NOLREVOOTHY THHL NOZLVLHOISNVEL #0 LRERLTVETT THE ONRAESIE 5 HR3Y R e NO—— —
TN 4 ZLVEE ZSTLE YT K00 T LT SR B NN SOEIST) SNOTEIAZ]

— 2 e
- B, T3
. g .ﬂﬂ”- ﬂm
, ] — ST
EAA = & =
ALY ™e g0
- m-ﬂ\_m ey LML hBG
4 TS .
Fe e .J;.s... P 5331 sgony) GIUVDOWIN HOS

LN ¢ 3ZIE TWELD0Y WARINIK 7 F78v1

1°9id S8 TR AL J0 T203

K T RICE-E
=3 .«WM:M “
For F=i7E]
6 (2]
T 30
TwR 0 | eTvE o
Pivio o | e TEIAC

SIS GIIVODTIY YOS
ZZTS TWELOOH WANWINIK £ 318¥L

o285 51
2GYSS STl W NIHAL LAAZXD OTVIADIS ST ONfHMNS JOCE "2TYN ONOISS
AHE NCIIT EHITRM ¥ 4O WINING ¥ WTHY 1808 IHE JG TME LSHLY
SHI NN ATNN0I 10N LN 03WNI4INd 57 SITIS T N0 ORINfivG
00U YOIONINHOITY ST SAI/E 21 DNIODIZ DI YORIS SEIIM £ S0
BN ¥ T3NS S008 I8 LSN 2ACEY SIAZ 39U 3H1 Zauel
020N S¥ SATIE ITWL G AIMINDIY LNG ST 108 "GELFSOTY 35 Dl
SITUL TV UDL SSTNINKOIFE SNV SOGIDARYAGY S0 ONINARD Loy

Swrmnd
1008 DNNINGSY
FE ]

TIHVN NOHIWOD - THYN TviNs LOIF
0395

ININGYE Lo0Y H0d

SININIVINOITY WARININ T FIEYL

553uds2 Ore

FNid HEYIS

B27D45 PTVE T

F3W2 FOIGYVHYL ‘ZIYL ASTEA0L INAVH QR A0 FAIF
FAGO IR FLIG BIIND SNIING VIVIINIOL THALY

Hiwd ZidTHs - 0K FIHDUEA S8 47
v AUZHODLAON TION0E - YACIHINDINGR YIHILIA A o)

LHOHG ¥

AT IEAERE SUL HTVE HIERL ST« VIOV XNIHL L SR
ML LIGHAEL XNid - WITAHIVLAIH VINGTIVL KL ....v ¥
Py
aaonay 58 oL S e TR APER0 M IVG 007G - HLOFORN VARAIUIIG KiSGEd W T -}
A Py ZIVG UFISIRUS SIISTATS XINFOHS SHA 105
FYNVE SHIDMMN WYSSH 0L SNINMYY TALIIFEN0S SEININURY S3H2 I N0y = iy
"IATI 5¥ ONINYLS TV AN SALIFUNGD JO1ON 3N NOWHDT Kovd FUIYLI0E 31182 - SRYSTIT YHUIISOHDALY P34 (2
MOLIS0S UINAD BE HGAN GO0IS QY DT 56 04 S ReraE o WV HOUSTY FTONIS/ATalL v SNBIIS3T YINDISIAT tavEGT (D} @
(587 I35 =
SN L2300 HIHIIR CILPTHITE SURSNVIHES 35 L FakL % wﬁ?ﬁux i WS LENOO0T ~NYLATR, VESIONN 5003 83 17
Tewnd 295 KOLITOT wﬂa%rmwo 0L Sk pune Wzt Kird NYSAOHAT = STHNTY Scovavarss o B -
ARG $3H S AT Lapiodnal bt Shpem NONNTD KTV WRVRSIS YIATE - MRS, SIUS0N TINMTHSIE  eNafIHE Liy T-3
OHUNLSIONT NIYRIY D5 2384 W TEXTE DPL N
CUIVTT AN FTL GNTHST NOLIFITTRY II SNIQTOH oHDIMT]
S04 RARRFLE
ny T S pUkE oS 3&n5mu!§ﬂ£ﬂ£t«nugncﬁunnu.§§
u.._w:_._Eu:uEyﬂuEmF OGN POYRRG ye 2 A SaLEdLI0 2q I BU)EEA e PUT Trgy e IO b2l 21 331 ot ODEISNY
F—— 314 SOIERA0R ) MRS NG T (T DI I Yok e ﬁggﬁngﬁ-ﬁﬁsﬂuﬂnﬂnés&!iﬁeiu;ﬁ%%i
TE 26Dd ¥ J0 Hid30 O, B0 % SHEG WY S 0 Resaur: P n:uﬁn_.uﬂ y; o £~ 3
R ONIENSYIM T Bld e o ol gL 57 U = ’ P N
H_Emannu [enyas & appaodd
o aRrmne #e sa :! DR 343 UL o e pooed a8 yais e g ‘shdns. &
[ i s A s e waag pazatoud iy
S5 B 2o AAREL HELIIB BB 3y PooR 3255 Jole| Aeeusl 31t pre 1ORY 21 A% PR Kdde 25 1St S0eRRD 8
2 ﬂn.inBEuvdw.wu« jﬂ»ﬁ!ﬁn VO DRREADIL S 04 B0 2 0 RUGASGOR LSS UILHR 03 321 [RICIFPRE 215 75 BUoD UHUAR PRISOILIS DAL
20818 WS WL PR URRufRg By A uaq serpan
.ﬁﬂ:ﬁ-ﬁ#&?ﬁa-:u-h%&uﬁguﬁu?ue_uﬂﬁﬂu!mﬁgﬁ-gwh.suaﬁzh.uasv@uinhunﬁthg BiTENTAR ‘eaTes BUu0C 1} g
wssap FBRUNRIP LI AP D3I 1ieus maLRE Ul Pk L4 PNG-Lsad Syt ,wa_.ﬁr
. SRS 20N (elS BLNOW uﬁhnm&:uu_ﬁoﬁ!ﬁ [ LT u....prs_ PRI S {THY
“uosess Aupes aug Arng ak)) 0 sty M ! R BIuR 24 398 o 3prk o usnauuua!!m sppen jonr
S[ILE U Souia) ) O B30 AL |JIM SBAT AU 'HONINDE U "PTROUNUE 10U DIF SENLT BNLY LBYN fup 3 by P iefy uie
SR BUS G205 01 104K paod 313 10 MurpesS uupuad Jenll Ll PEnE-Biseg B seare puod Ap pasodoud uiysim PREIORF I BEu SHAE M ATRD 1 F4
“ISHOGHY PAIIRA0 YE| LT AT ribuueas BE Helyd Bujunus iy “ERUALY FIEREK) PO ER B 50U a3 pUB
SV IENRY M 1@ wund ‘popad g 30 Ptk 43, 03 10 ‘i et ey A g
._ﬁnSoé%?iusvegﬂskuﬁsguinﬂyﬂHon.znﬁiﬁwucniui wnngucnsiric%.wmocaam uﬁ__auu._a&nnﬁzx_ deping
,,,,, q p.-v:sEEh-ES-BEuunﬁuﬁngnEgs_ws.aﬁmgh TSN
R Lz BLE pUE ﬁ..&u i une E,_-% L Ay Jut e G TOOT g2 &
4e pue 15 YN e R < E«»ﬁ:wﬁﬁﬁgﬁ;gﬂﬂfga%jua
spouEu ety m&EEﬁui.ﬁuﬁﬁr&guﬁﬁﬁaagav&uzxﬁeu?se% apets SO B UM POISIHIR  §
“peARIs R 03 pagnbes aq Jou Ari 4= TE
T 2] PR TRERAE 833 X LGEM PRIEXOMA B8 NN SEALL S XEPU] L & pans pue {BGE SARL |2 “3pRris BIL B LM SRIMOPASIRN ¢

AL PAER 20K R 40 P90 MK € (i pronider 5 3 AP 14 B M0)50-900D 10 0 JRYY S0} B S| SBURLD:I) 565+ T8 S5 AR A

FRESGR 001y (1 40 2USETIIR DT JEIAENIO.J07 [EAFAIRE 00T U SHSUE 0US W PIRG WEISp SUL "ERun SUPTINOMIS 25 QAR ) BRI{RTL A0 PIDDOS 3G
5P 0 2200 QIR 212 oy Mg Sui)y Ag) Spesd reuBian s o pasa ;s 95 I BAIR YA 1Rid ST PUS PONDILE) NEISTLU [UNAUTN 906 22 Sane) Al

TP 12 1 B R S T 30 S ARG B A PRt 4 UL SN GGG L 0[] P 1RUZ SAAR Aty " RUHE PUR Py BUINTS 15 wenlons aae

Az 3975 AR IR, syt RAeDUO JE I {E WML Py E-EREIN Sty UMY D T TERGUSTES

ggauﬂ%ﬁsgﬂgggggvﬂﬁﬁﬂss_%gm o3Ap 3 PACHDL Y

LA M ! 31 g LIMEAAT FUILILEIY U RITYA -

d«.uauuu.:.n‘.hﬂn_mﬂﬂg_gughhnnﬂm.ﬁ.mn«nmdunnw-nn!wﬂae.uaﬂuvhuﬁnz._s R

“SEITR O] A AG 00 MR SIS SR B AR ARmBEcE Jofei 2 LY 55T BP0 NG Ty L

P50 Dl SOLMED FPEAS PIUTE MR F50 arm sundyerats SLEmao) 1

L CRESSOd T A a3 EEmds 300 INEIRAL AXRMIRD 06 RN B LI GRIE0RR 34 {EUE $ANL I
IR0/ 00 53 HRANbAI B8 A0 30 LORPUOS £008 U1 9Q 5 Lo T AT

= = = CRURALRID SIS AHG A TN MEUIE i 270N S UBYM. T3 PqSniouee S AXCTITI| SU3 B eys 1:0)] eSUELD UES SR, A3 45 EEy FLE LONIPUGD BUS
(3w NORWOD - 2T T JiNvL0E! I poRIngun sty Egauﬂimmﬂnﬁhﬂdn«wﬁvﬂﬁi«aﬂgﬁ.ﬂg%ﬁﬂﬂ—giﬂucmgﬁﬁﬂvﬁﬂiﬁaﬁgné

25 GL mu.m.h
28 BTIE BRI SERTIE
NOLIYIOTTE 3042 ¥Od XIS X¥W T TEYl SIION ROILIVIO0TIY ITHL




SECTION No. 860700
8.R. No.(s): 9

FM No: 409354-2-52-01
COUNTY: Broward

EXHIBIT C
APPROXIMATE COST FOR LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
This Exhibit forma an integral part of the DISTRICT FOUR (4) LANDSCAPE
MAINTENANCE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT between the state of Florida
Department of Transportation and the AGENCY.

Dated: February 26, 2018

$132,006.00

See Alfached

SATransportation DevelopmeniiDesignin-House Design\Landscape Architacture\AGREEMENTSY
MOAHOLLYWOOINMNGLUSIVE HOLLYWOOD ALL RDSUnclAmend#6, 409354
2HER9ExpressLanes)\Hollywood SRO_Amend#8(400354-2-52-01)4-17-18.doc



00°GODZEL

$ 150D 103M0vud TV.LIOL

SEASA OUVA SUVRDS Si5 ONSH RUDS TUOTLICNE SN
1 UM TSR WO Yol O VAN VRS NIV NS oNNT=5T ¢ 2N NOJ I ASuEgY,
QoeeT I $ Y oooor HE1 4 i HISITVD o XYW TINEIAD B wWied 4By epLiciy - 2ot 2wl Wi
ogors $ forore {20} OF # THIEIAG 2! BasL 1@duwnl) g - endydessay emeanes] HL
OFSTEE £ 30052 {41} OF 4 THHIAD OF - O wizy sbeegey - mlawped jegest gy
oroen'agy $ {50003t {40} 08 £ &0 OEY wied [eloy epliord-eifal Esvoision} M
00008'F £ Foroos'! {05 i IS & TIEIAR OF 385 ear] - evennBis snzssagl AR
0 06s % foooosT 24} o5 3 ML YYETY &1 - 01 WD 2320 BIR-SISEAES swsoud) SHY
20 £ 00008y f3m) 69 ¥ MRYL WY3T 8T - #l UHEG 3100 (0CTPSN-JO0T 03K, RIR4IAZIRR XWENS P
[ ke % oosas tan) B1 5 YIATED & XKW TIPHIA0 ZT Wiey SATYOS - SUCBIS CHAACSIMIID YIS
oUesrs s EovooL 431 & [ VHIAG S vyeg aI0g - spaexwsalel 89J0Yt0AEE MM
0060’0 $ fpoong {28} LT "] TTFIAG 21 uHjed SueNLINY - wnge mE._,uq.aotE ¥q
218710 4 5160528 {20 01 4 TIEIAL L wieg eWenbesny - eUENies W XPUIPI0NSH  KOD
oreLe $yoose (R} OF & YIGIWS & TIVYIAD b1 O:ULT DQUNS/32L ISLINGY — eQRIBNNS 22350} 58
COEE £ jocooe {20} g 4 TRUIAG 8T Wied ¥ISRUS[D LENjS-dRA[IS, SHGOV FIXIMUSIGE KT
opeez’s § {oooor'z f2n) o N THREIAG &I WBG NIQUEIT ASNIS-RA[S, Srqol erdegwsig]  NE
ogors’s £ Lagruges 120} OF ¥ TIEIAG ST iR §EWSIR JINIS-LIMS, SjGoU eraewsig]  NE
SAINYId JOUVT:

£ 2

WACL-gns 5o ann | I dazre canivw cxvw 3 SHVWIY / IZIS NOILd 42530 g

m [

31VILIST 1S0D 3dVISANYT - YOIWKW GOOMATIOH 40 ALID

1€ SINV1 SSTUX3 5671




